

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24789/2009

RAM KUMAR GARG & ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP MAHAJAN & OTHERS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for delay in filing process fee is  
condoned.

Issue notice and stay order forthwith.

List again on 27.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd