

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24789/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CR No. 5667/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KUMAR GARG &amp; ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP MAHAJAN &amp; OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kshetarpal, Adv.  
Mr. Chitta Ranjan Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ladi, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard counsel appearing for the petitioner.  
We find no merit in this petition for Special  
Leave. It is dismissed.(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master